11900000104

Linda L. Snelling, P.A.

165 EAST BOCA RATON ROAD Boca Raton, Florida 33432

TEL (561) 392-2396 - FAX (561) 394-6102 June 30, 2001

Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

Re: Certificate of Limited Partnership of Janice Pollio Family Partnership, Ltd., a Florida Limited Partnership

Dear Madam/Sir:

600004456056· -07/02/01--01059--002

Enclosed herein please find the following:

- An original and one copy of the Certificate of Limited Partnership of Janice Pollio 1. Family Partnership, Ltd., a Florida Limited Partnership
- A check in the amount of \$1,875.50 representing the filing fee for a Florida 2. Limited Partnership with contributions of \$2,000,000 and the fee for a certified copy of the Certificate of Limited Partnership
- 3. Stamped, self-addressed envelope

Please return the certified copy of the Certificate of Limited Partnership in the envelope enclosed. Should you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact me.

Very truly yours,

Linda L. Snelling

Name LLS/gmv Availation Enclosures Document Examiner DCC Updater Updater DCC Verifyer

DCC Acknowledgement

DCC W. P. Verifyer

UO.000,08P,1,

CERTIFICATE OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP

OF

JANICE POLLIO FAMILY PARTNERSHIP, LTD. A FLORIDA LIMITED PARTNERSHIP

The undersigned General Partner desiring to form a limited partnership pursuant to Florida Revised Uniform Limited Partnership Act as set forth in Part I, Chapter 620 of the Florida Statutes, hereby states the following:

- 1. The name of the limited partnership is JANICE POLLIO FAMILY PARTNERSHIP, LTD. (the "Partnership").
- 2. The address of the office of the Partnership is 242 Newport Drive, Naples, Florida 34114.
 - 3. The name and address of the agent for service of process of the Partnership is:

LINDA L. SNELLING, ESQUIRE The Law Office of Linda L. Snelling, P.A. 165 East Boca Raton Road Boca Raton, Florida 33432

4. The name and address of the General Partner is as follows:

General Partner:

JANICE POLLIO, Trustee of The Janice Pollio Revocable Trust Agreement Dated August 31, 1999 242 Newport Drive Naples, Florida 33114

Limited Partners:

JANICE POLLIO, Trustee of The Janice Pollio Revocable Trust Agreement Dated August 31, 1999 242 Newport Drive Naples, Florida 33114

MICHAEL POLLIO 2735 Under The Mountain Road South Londonderry, Vermont 05155 OI JUL -2 PM 2: 09

JAMES POLLIO 218 Cabell Road Grafton, Vermont 05146

CHRISTINE POLLIO QUINN 210 Meadowood Drive Burlington, Vermont 05403

- 5. The mailing address of the Partnership is JANICE POLLIO FAMILY PARTNERSHIP, LTD., c/o Linda L. Snelling, Esquire, 165 East Boca Raton Road, Boca Raton, Florida 33432.
 - 6. The latest date upon which the Partnership will dissolve is July 31, 2051.
- 7. A conveyance or encumbrance of real property held in the Partnership name, and any other instrument affecting title to real property in which the Partnership has an interest shall be executed in the Partnership name by the General Partner.

The execution of this Certificate by the undersigned General Partner constitutes an affirmation under penalties of perjury that the facts stated herein are true.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Certificate of Limited Partnership has been executed by the General Partner of the JANICE POLLIO FAMILY PARTNERSHIP, LTD. this <u>LI</u> day of June, 2001.

GENERAL PARTNER:

Janice Pollio, Trustee

AFFIDAVIT OF CAPITAL CONTRIBUTIONS

BEFORE ME the undersigned, personally appeared JANICE POLLIO, Trustee of the Janice Pollio Revocable Trust Agreement Dated August 31, 1999, the General Partner of JANICE POLLIO FAMILY PARTNERSHIP, LTD., a Florida Limited Partnership, hereinafter referred to as the "Partnership", who, upon being duly sworn, did certify as follows:

- 1. The amount of capital contributions of the Limited Partners is attached hereto as Exhibit "C".
- 2. The anticipated amount of additional capital contributions of the Limited Partners is none at this time.

FURTHER AFFIANT SAYETH NAUGHT.

Under penalties of perjury, I declare that I have read the foregoing, and the fa	cts alleg	ed	
are true, to the best of my knowledge and belief.	125E	0	
Dated this 29 day of June, 2001.	XETAI AHAS	JUL -	<u> </u>
GENERAL PARTNER	FOR AB	2 PM	
Janice Polled Sanice Pollio, Trustee	STATE LORID	2: 09	· -

STATE OF FLORIDA) ss: COUNTY OF PALIN BEACH)

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 294 day of June, 2001, by JANICE POLLIO, Trustee, the General Partner of JANICE POLLIO FAMILY PARTNERSHIP, LTD. who is personally known to me)or who did identify herself by

Notary Seal

Notary Public

LINDA h. SWELLING

Name Printed

OFFICIAL NOTARY SEAL LINDA L SNELLING NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF FLORIDA COMMESION NO. CC739249 MY COMMESION EXP. MAY 4,2002

EXHIBIT "B"

Schedule of Partners' Capital Contribution

<u>Partner</u>	Percentage in cash or <u>Property</u>	Initial Capital Contributed or to be Contributed
General Partner:		
JANICE POLLIO, Trustee of the Janice Pollio Revocable Trust Agreen Dated August 31, 1999	nent 1 %	\$ 20,000
Limited Partners:		
JANICE POLLIO, Trustee of the Janice Pollio Revocable Trust Agreem	nent	
dated August 31, 1999	96 %	\$ 1,920,000
MICHAEL POLLIO	1%	\$ 20,000
JAMES POLLIO	1%	\$ 20,000
CHRISTINE POLLIO QUINN	1%	\$ 20,000
		<u>\$ 2,000,000</u>